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No. of Sheep on
April30, April 30,

1803. 1904.

Tuapeka County—continued.
Sim, T. W. Crookston
Sim, W. F., Crookston
Skinner, Robert, Tuapeka Flat
Smith and Sons, Greenfield, Lawrence
Smith, G. A., and Son,The Downs, Roxburgh
Smith, John, Avoca, Tuapeka West
Spencer, J., Dunrobin
Spencer, W., Miller's Flat
Stanton, John, Tuapeka Mouth
Steel, John, Miller's Flat
Stevenson, Adam, Beaumont
Stevenson, Daniel, Waitahuna
Stewart, G. H., Crookston
Stewart, John, Tuapeka West
Stewart, M., Tuapeka Mouth
Stewart, Robert, Crookston
Sutherland, J. G., Crookston
Sutherland, John, Waitahuna
Swan, Adam, Heriot
Taborn, James, Lawrence
Tamblvn, II. A., Coal Creek Flat
Tambl'yn, John (Exors. of), Coal Creek Flat
Tamblvn, Joseph, Coal Creek Flat
Thomas, Mrs., Kelso
Thomson, Alexander, Kelso
Trimble, Mrs., Waitahuna
Todd Brothers and Co., Hyde
Tubman, Edward, Dumbarton
Tubman, Mrs. M., Moa Flat, Ettrick
Turnbull, George, Pomahaka
Varcoe, E., Bluespur
Wadworth, W. J., Brookdale, Tapanui
Walker, G. S., Forsyth
Watson, R. G., Roxburgh
Weatherall, William, Miller's Flat
Webster, John, Waitahuna West
Weir, Daniel, Crookston
Westcott and Patrick, Miller's Flat
Westcott, W. P., Cherry Farm, Dumbarton...
Whelan, Thomas, Roxburgh
Whyte, J. F., Tapanui
Wilde, Arthur, Waitahuna Gully
Wilkins, Timothy, Dunrobin
Williams, T. E., Tuapeka West
Williamson, Sinclair, Waitahuna
Wilson, John, Weatherstone
Wilson, Robert, Roxburgh
Wood, Alexander, Pomahaka
Wood, Robert, Beaumont
Woodhouse, James, Roxburgh

873
500
243 !

28056 ;
1986 i
654
300

15
300

43
337
333
854
414

57
532
295

3112
87
67

1090
364
394
192

1146
93

583
480
223

25153
1994
656
500

89
596

55
216
200

1058
584

58
631
178

3164
292
61

1000
155
448
50

1100
88

1454
500

1290
152
71

4029
386

85
22

298
147

Nil
282

1400
Nil

298
771
292
200

Nil
268

30
5040
1733

•700
1100
277
73

4788
461

48
15

198
100
449
269

1862
184
332

1094
230
299

18
250

40
4998
1686

(In Dunedin Subdivision).
Blaikie Brothers, Hermitage, Waitahuna
Corry, Samuel, Waitahuna
Cowan, John, Waitahuna
Evans, Thomas, Waitahuna Gully
Jackson, W., Waitahuna
Ryan, Johanna, Waitahuna
Wainwright, C, Waitahuna

161
213
180
157
234
345
298

97
249
172
140
214
304
51

Total in county 351,955 338,374

SOUTHLAND COUNTY
(In Southland Subdivision).

Abernethy, J. J. L., Waimumu, Gore
Adamson, James, Mabel Grove Bush
Adamson, William, Invercargill
Allan, T. W., Dipton
Allen, James, Harrington's
Alley, Henry, Oreti Plains
Allison, Robert, Mataura
Anderson, Alexander, Kapuka
Anderson, David, Harrington's
Anderson, George, Almondell,Wright's Bush
Anderson, George, Longbush
Anderson, R., Hokonui

Anderson, Daniel, Balfour
Anderson, Robert, Harrington's
Andrews, Mrs. Edward, Winton
Ayson, Thomas, Wyndham
Baird and Foster, Timboon, Oreti Plains ...
Bailey, Robert, Oreti Plains

255
274
128
821
230
390
195
133
62

1392
12

600
266
500
268
87

800
264

197
213
181

1400
181
69

151
50
70

1382
Nil
300
373
578
273
210

Nil
670

No. of Sheepon
April 30, April30,

1903. 1904.

Southland County—continued.
Baird, Andrew, Oreti Plains
Baird Bros., Otapiri Gorge
Baird, Mrs. Sabina, Lochiel
Baird, Oscar, Lochiel
Baird, Robert, jun., Drummond
Baldy, J. A., Ryal Bush
Banuermai], William, Gore
Barber, John, Waianiwa
Barclay, Robert, Mataura
Barker, Robert, Oreti Plains
Barker, T. A., Winton
Barnett, Richard, Balfour
Barrett, Paul, Longridge, Lumsden
Barron, Alexander, Wright's Bush
Barry, John, Mataura
Barry, Thomas, Waikiwi
Bartlett, William, Wright's Bush
Batger, A. T., Woodlands
Batt, William, jun., Waimatuku
Baxter, Sarah (Estate of), Seaward Downs,

Edendale
Beaten, Mrs. Hannah, Pyramid Siding
Beaven, A., New River, Waianiwa
Beck, Walter F., Wright's Bush
Beggs, Mrs. A. C., Spar Bush
Bell, Alexander, Edendale
Bell, G. M. (Executors of), Wantwood and

Croydon, Mandeville
Bell, James, Dipton
Bennett, Daniel, Mataura
Bennett, J. G., Riversdale
Bennie, J. and G., Spar Bush
Berry, Thomas, Hedgehope
Berry, Richard, Woodlands , ...
Birch, Robert, Kapuka
Birch, W. H., Kapuka
Birt and Co., Ocean Beach, Invercargill
Black, Alexander, Long Bush
Blackler, W., Otahuti
Blake, E. R., Harrington's
Blakie, Andrew, Spar Bush
Blakie, James, Ryal Bush
Blakie, Mrs. Peter, Ryal Bush
Blakie, Robert (Executors of), Ryal Bush ...Blakie, Walter, Ryal Bush
Blakie, William, Ryal Bush
Bloiidell, James, Springhills
Boult, J. Z., Mandeville
Bowmar, C. R., Gore
Boyd, F. R., Erroldale, Waimatuku .Boyd, Mrs. J. I., Waikiwi
Boyd, W., Waimatuku
Boyle, Dennis, West Plains
Boyle, Patrick, West Plains
Brass, H. G., Benmore Station
Breen, William, Athol
Britton, Thomas, Mabel Bush
Brooke, E. W., Te Wai's Point, Bluff
Brown, Andrew, Waituna
Brown, A. G., Woodlands
Brown Bros., Waimatuku
Brown, George, Lome P.O.
Brown, G. M., Roslyn Bush
Brown, G. S., Wallaeetown
Brown, John, Isla Bank
Brown, John,Mill Road
Brown, McFarlane, Winton
Brown, Richard, Woodlands
Brown, Robert, Myross Bush
Brown, William, Hokonui
Brown, William, Thornbury
Brown, Mrs. E., Mataura Island
Bryce, John, Dipton
Bulling, M., Otatara
Burrell, Joseph, Gore
Butel, Robert, Balfour
Butler, C. H., Ryal Bush
Butler, Edward, Riversdale
Butler, Fjdwin, Lochiel
Butler, James, Balfour
Butler, Mrs. Agnes, Ryal Bush
Butson, Samuel, jun., Garston
Butson, Samuel, sen., Garston ,,,

716
215

451
182
49
14

300
154
138
950
160

1600

319

154

260
1841

173
661

32

44
31

223
1183

256
235

1627
798

1088
548
468
281
41

184
320

1211
50

195
175
142

2188
245

51
2027

15
35f
274
240
62

158
472
152
92

163
300

30
425

10
12
90
90

408
25

400
24

995
56

180
185

670
713
224
252

1495
421
142

Nil
Nil

495
292
199
981

51
1500

17
24

242
24
37

100
1760
526
686
261

Nil

39
108
276

74
Nil

323
154
198
220

84
96

167
1200
718
741
132
528
330

Nil
451
264

1211
Nil
231
188
238

1886
237

Nil
1696

6
Nil
Nil

95
54

149
620

Nil
Nil
Nil

90
31

299
8

Nil
10

123
408

Nil
400

Nil
1021

39
89

168
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